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The purpose of this amendment is to provide Government responses to offerors questions.  See continuation page, block 14 for additional detail. 

The proposal due date is extended to 4 March 2012 @ 5:00 pm.  Proposals will be submitted to Richard Horton via email at 
 richard.d.horton@usace.army.mil with a courtesy copy to tas.contracting@usace.army.mil 

Any further electronic (as email) inquiries to this solicitation must be received by this office not later than 27 February 2012.  Inquiries will be 
 sent to richard.d.horton@usace.army.mil with a courtesy copy to tas.contracting@usace.army.mil.  Inquiries received after that date will not 
 receive a response by the Government. 
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  

         

SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 

 

The following have been added by full text:  

         

Response to questions for NAVC Solicitation W5J9LE-12-R-0038 

 

Q1:  The subject project Scope of work page # 58, 63 and 68 clearly indicates about New concrete drive way. The 

drawing also indicates new concrete drive way.  But the pricing schedule doesn’t contain item for concrete drive 

way. Should we include this as a separate item?  Please advise. 

 

R1:  Please see paragraphs 2.3.2 and 4.3 in Section 01010 of the solicitations: 

 

 Paragraph 2.3.2, “Construction Design Submittal” 

This paragraph indicates that the concrete drive way shall be part of the ‘Main Entry Gate’ construction. 

 

 Paragraph 4.3, “Main Entry Gate” 

This paragraph references a group of paragraphs that are to be included in the CLIN for the Main Entry Gate.  One 

of the referenced paragraphs is ‘Concrete Driveway’.    

 

Please include the cost of the concrete driveways in the CLIN for the Main Entry Gate for all projects in this 

solicitation.    

 

 

Q2:  in the SECTION 00100 SOLICITATION SCHEDULE did not provided any Item for Design cost, do we 

provide any cost for design? 

 

R2:  All design cost shall be included in the CLIN for that item.  This is indicated in the paragraphs for the 

individual items. 

 

  

Q3:  What do you mean by security in page 3 of 49 item 0001AB. 

 

R3:  The cost for security shall be included according to the paragraph titled “Security” in Section 01010 and in 

Section 01040 of the solicitations. 

 

 

Q4:  I want to get information about STANDARD 8’X10’ TWO STORY CONNEX GUARD TOWER, I review all 

drawings but couldn’t find search light in guard tower Kindly let us know is there search light in guard tower? And 

the Aluminum sliding window is made of simple glass or bullet proof (Plexiglas) type? 

  

R4:  This solicitation does NOT require the guard tower to be electrified.  Please refer to sheet A1 of the standard 

design for the Two Story Connex Guard Tower, the window material is called out as “0.6cm tinted Plexiglas”. 

 

  

 

(End of Summary of Changes)  

 

 


